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CAMBRIDGESHIRE
& PETERBOROUGH
COMBINED AUTHORITY

Agenda Item No: 5.5

Calendar of Meetings 2022-23

To:

Meeting Date:
Public report:
Lead Member:
From:

Key decision:
Forward Plan ref:

Recommendation:

Voting arrangements:

Cambridgeshire and Peterborough Combined Authority Board
8 June 2022

Yes

Mayor Dr Nik Johnson

Robert Parkin, Chief Legal Officer and Monitoring Officer

No

n/a

The Combined Authority Board is recommended to:

a) approve the Calendar of Meetings for 2022/23 (Appendix 1).

A simple majority of all Members present and voting

To be carried, the vote must include the vote of the Mayor, or the
Deputy Mayor when acting in place of the Mayor.
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1.2

3.1

4.1

5.1

6.1

7.1

8.1

Purpose

The Combined Authority agrees the dates and times of ordinary meetings of the Board, its
Committees and the Business Board for the coming Municipal Year at each annual
meeting.

Members are asked to agree the calendar of meetings for the 2022/23 Municipal Year
attached at Appendix 1.

Significant Implications
Financial Implications
None

Legal Implications

None

Public Health Implications

None

Environmental and Climate Change Implications
None

Other Significant Implications

None

Appendices

Appendix 1 — Calendar of Meetings 2022/23



